L24000 35722/

| (Requestor's Name) | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Address) | | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | | | | |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL | | | | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | | | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |





600434523036



- 17

Hello

This is the second mailing for this LLC. Unfortunately, upon my first mailing, I failed to include the \$160.00 check. Please accept my apologies.

Sincerely,

Stephen B. Ubanev

COVER LETTER

| | ew Filing Section ivision of Corporations | | | | |
|----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| SUBJECT | MNSUPM Property Group LL | C | | | |
| SOBJECT | Name of Limited Liability Company | | | | |
| The enclose | ed Articles of Organization and fo | ec(s) are submitte | d for filing. | | |
| Please retu | m all correspondence concerning | this matter to the | following: | | |
| | Stephen B. Ubaney | | | | |
| | | Name o | f Person | | |
| | MNSUPM Property Group LLC | | | | |
| | | Firm/C | ompany | | |
| | 8 Seymour Street | | | | |
| | | Add | ress | - | , , , , , |
| | Fredonia NY 14063 | | | | |
| | iamsteveu@gmail.com | City/State a | nd Zip Code | | · , , |
| - | ·-··- | e used for future | annual report notificat | ion) | |
| For further in | nformation concerning this matter | , please call: | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | Stephen B. Ubaney | 716 | 672 - 9695 | | ŋ |
| | Name of Person | Area Code | Daytime Telephon | ne Number | |
| Enclosed is | a check for the following amoun | t: | | | |
| □\$125.00 | | Fee & □\$1: tus Certif | 55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed) | ■\$160.00 F Certificate of Certified Co (additional cop | of Status & |
| | Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 | | Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre | assee | |

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDALIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: | | | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------|--|--|
| The name of the Limited Liability Company is: | | | | | |
| MNSUPM Property Group LLC | | | | | |
| | imited Liability Con | many, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") | | | |
| • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u> | 4 ,,,, | | | |
| ARTICLE II - Address: | | | | | |
| The mailing address and street address of the pri | ncipal office of the L | imited Liability Company is: | | | |
| Principal Office Address: | | Mailing A | Mailing Address: | | |
| 4132 Carambota Circle S Unit: Fl | 05 | 4132 Carambota Circle S | Unit: F105 | | |
| Coconut Creek, FL | | Cocomit Creek, Fl. | | | |
| 33066 | | 33066 | | | |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as another business entity with an active Florida re The name and the Florida street address of the re | its own Registered A gistration.) | | individual or | | |
| Northwest Registered Agent LLC | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | |
| 7901 4th St f | 7901 4th St N STE 300 | | | | |
| Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) | | | | | |
| St. Petersburg | FL. | 33702 | | | |
| Cit | y State | Zip | | | |
| | | | | | |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Assistant Secretary

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| Title: | Name and Address: |
|-----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| "AMBR" = Authorized Memb | per |
| "MGR" = Manager | |
| AMBR | Stephen B. Ubaney |
| AMA | 8 Seymour Street |
| | Fredonia NY 14063 |
| | |
| AMBR | Michala I. V. Nakandari |
| AMDR | Michele L.K. Nakapalau 95-1085 Halekua Street |
| | Mililani HI 96189 |
| | |
| | 5 |
| AMBR | Paul D. Milazzo |
| | 4132 Carambola Circle S Unit: F105 Coconut Creek FL 33066 |
| | Coconal Creek PL 33000 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | |
| • | _ |
| ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other th | ian the date of filing: $8-5-2024$ (OPTIONAL) |
| | must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after |
| he date of filing.) | nust be specific and cannot be more man five business days prior to be 20 days after |
| | does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as |
| the document's effective date on the D | • • • • • |
| and document of the core date on the is | epartment of blace 3 records. |
| ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. | |
| | |
| Subject to LLC Operating Agreement | |
| | |
| | ^ |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | |
| | etting and the Monday |
| | marion, y and and |
| | ire of a member or an authorized representative of a member. |
| | nt is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (4), Florida Statutes. |
| i am aware th | at any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. |
| constitutes a t | into degree reiony as provided for in s.o.t 7.155, r.s. |

Stephen Brian Ubanev

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Hello

This is the second mailing for this LLC. Unfortunately, upon my first mailing, I failed to include the \$160.00 check. Please accept my apologies.

Sincerely,

Stephen B. Ubaney